
UAH (8-2) -vs- MONTW (6-3)
4/3/2021 at Montevallo, Ala (UM Lacrosse Stadium)

 
 

 
 
UAH Goals: Karissa Glover (5); Cara Brown (4); Hailey Gallant (3); Katie Williams (1); Katie Gerber (1); Isadora Springer (1); Savanna
Robbins (1) 
Assists: Hailey Gallant (6); Katie Gerber (1); Ryleigh Casserly (1); Cara Brown (1) 
 
MONTW Goals: Anja Kuys (2); Eleanor Bruce (1) 
Assists: Janey Johnson (1); Caleigh Spoon (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: UM Lacrosse Stadium
Penalties: Hailey Wilcox 1st/26:52; Cameron Crews 2nd/16:11; Ashley  Shen 2nd/07:41

Date: 4/3/2021
Attendance: 127

Score 1 2 Total
UAH 10 6 16
MONTW 2 1 3

Shots 1 2 Total
UAH 16 13 29
MONTW 3 2 5

Shots On Goal
UAH 12 11 23
MONTW 3 2 5

Saves
UAH 1 1 2
MONTW 2 5 7

Turnovers
UAH 8 6 14
MONTW 11 10 21

Clears 1 2 Total

UAH
14-
14

10-
10 24-24

MONTW 9-9 7-11 16-20

Ground Balls
UAH 10 4 14
MONTW 8 11 19

Draw Controls
UAH 7 5 12
MONTW 4 3 7

Free-Position Shots
UAH 0 0 0
MONTW 0 0 0

Fouls
UAH 0 1 1
MONTW 1 1 2



UAH 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Katie Gerber 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 7 0
3 Sarah Farley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Sara Pagotto 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
13 Darby Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Karissa Glover 5 0 5 7 1 1 0 0 0
16 Cara Brown 4 1 5 5 3 3 0 2 0
18 Shannon Kruse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hailey Gallant 3 6 9 9 2 5 1 1 1
21 Cameron Crews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Savanna Robbins 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
28 Paige St. George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GK 35 Shaina Doser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Katie Williams 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ryleigh Casserly 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
7 Isadora Springer 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
11 Jai Bonertz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Riley Kirby 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Bryanna Hamblin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 16 9 25 29 14 14 3 12 0-0 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Shaina Doser 59:48 3 2 W



MONTW 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Jade Parr 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
3 Janey Johnson 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Caleigh Spoon 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 0
10 Rylee Horton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashley  Shen 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0
14 Brianna  Shepler 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
15 Anja Kuys 2 0 2 3 2 0 1 1 2
18 Crystal Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Elizabeth Tyler 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 1 0

GK 23 Miranda  Laird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hailey Wilcox 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
32 Linnea Ayers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Sadie Bopst 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
17 Rachel Rose 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
21 Kate Gammie-Baglini 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
22 Hannah  Fortin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Eleanor Bruce 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
46 Natalie Dicken 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 5 5 19 21 12 7 0-0 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Miranda  Laird 26:26 9 1
17 Rachel Rose 33:22 7 6 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UAH MONTW
1st 28:33 Hailey Gallant Unassisted 1 0
1st 21:10 Cara Brown Hailey Gallant 2 0
1st 18:09 Cara Brown Ryleigh Casserly 3 0
1st 13:51 Karissa Glover Unassisted 4 0
1st 13:06 Karissa Glover Unassisted 5 0
1st 10:23 Savanna Robbins Hailey Gallant 6 0
1st 09:53 Cara Brown Katie Gerber 7 0
1st 09:27 Katie Williams Unassisted 8 0
1st 07:28 Hailey Gallant Unassisted 9 0
1st 04:18 Anja Kuys Caleigh Spoon 9 1
1st 02:21 Anja Kuys Janey Johnson 9 2
1st 00:03 Hailey Gallant Unassisted 10 2
2nd 27:01 Karissa Glover Hailey Gallant 11 2
2nd 22:46 Eleanor Bruce Unassisted 11 3
2nd 22:06 Karissa Glover Hailey Gallant 12 3
2nd 19:07 Karissa Glover Hailey Gallant 13 3
2nd 14:32 Cara Brown Unassisted 14 3
2nd 11:38 Katie Gerber Hailey Gallant 15 3
2nd 05:49 Isadora Springer Cara Brown 16 3

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 26:52 MONTW Hailey Wilcox DELA
2nd 16:11 UAH Cameron Crews GREEN CARD
2nd 07:41 MONTW Ashley  Shen YELLOW CARD


